HAINES BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 12-02-335

Adopted

A resolution of the Borough Assembly setting the date of the 2012 Board of Equalization for April 30.

WHEREAS, Haines Borough Code 3.72.110(A) Board of Equalization (BOE) states that the borough assembly sits as the board of equalization for the purpose of hearing an appeal from a determination of the assessor, or it may delegate this authority to a board appointed by it; and,

WHEREAS, Haines Borough Code 3.72.110(B) states that the BOE shall meet on the second Monday in May unless otherwise changed by resolution, and the Board shall adjourn over and continue its session as business requires; and,

WHEREAS, assessment notices are required to be mailed 30 days prior to the BOE hearing; and,

WHEREAS, the assessment notices for 2012 are scheduled to be mailed out on or before March 17; and,

WHEREAS, persons are allowed 30 days from the mailing date of assessment notice to appeal the assessment, in this case April 17, and the assessor will require some time to prepare the appeals for the BOE,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Haines Borough Assembly schedules Monday, April 30, 2012 for the Board of Equalization.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if the number or length of appeals requires an additional BOE hearing date, that date shall be May 1, 2012.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 29th day of February, 2012.

OCTOBER 17

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

Stephanie Scott, Mayor